31 December 2004 was to increase net interest income by £208 million, reduce fees by £349 million and increase operating expenses by £37
million.

Capital instruments - IAS 32 does not contain the UK GAAP concept of �non-equity shares�. Instruments that have the characteristics of debt must
be classified as liabilities. As a result, most of the Group�s preference shares and non-equity minority interests have been reclassified as liabilities
on implementation of IAS 32. The impact on the consolidated income statement for the year ended 31 December 2004 was to reduce profit
before tax by £402 million.

The overall effect of IAS 32, IAS 39 and IFRS 4 for the year ended 31 December 2004 was to reduce the statutory profit before tax by £741
million, 10%, to £6,543 million on a pro forma basis.

39

Edgar Filing: ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP PLC - Form 6-K

59

THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP plc

RECONCILIATION OF STATUTORY AND PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2004

Statutory*
£m

Debt equity
£m

Classification/
measurement

£m

Provisioning/
impairment

£m
De-recognition

£m

Insurance
contracts

£m

Fair
value
option

£m
Other

£m

Total
proforma

adjustments
£m

Pro

forma

£m

Net interest income 9,071 (402) 30 90 2 4 50 158 (68) 9,003

Fees and
commissions
receivable 6,473 �  3 �  (54) �  �  (351) (402) 6,071
Fees and
commissions
payable (1,926) �  �  �  (2) �  �  11 9 (1,917)
Income from
trading activities 1,988 �  (32) �  �  �  �  �  (32) 1,956
Other operating
income 2,138 �  (82) �  (39) (138) (50) 50 (259) 1,879
Insurance net
premium income 5,647 �  �  �  �  (124) �  �  (124) 5,523

Non-interest
income 14,320 �  (111) �  (95) (262) (50) (290) (808) 13,512

Total operating
income 23,391 (402) (81) 90 (93) (258) �  (132) (876) 22,515

Administration
expenses
- staff costs 5,105 �  �  �  �  (3) �  29 26 5,131
Other operating
expenses 4,692 �  �  �  �  37 �  11 48 4,740

Operating expenses 9,797 �  �  �  �  34 �  40 74 9,871

Profit before other
operating charges 13,594 (402) (81) 90 (93) (292) �  (172) (950) 12,644
Insurance net
claims 4,260 �  �  �  �  (313) �  (1) (314) 3,946
Impairment losses:
- loans 1,402 �  (22) 127 �  �  �  �  105 1,507
- available-for-sale
financial assets 83 �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  83

Operating profit
before amortisation
of intangibles and
integration costs 7,849 (402) (59) (37) (93) 21 �  (171) (741) 7,108

45 �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  45

Edgar Filing: ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP PLC - Form 6-K

60

Amortisation of
intangibles
Integration costs 520 �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  520
Profit before tax 7,284 (402) (59) (37) (93) 21 �  (171) (741) 6,543
Taxation 1,995 (37) (18) (12) (28) 7 �  (51) (139) 1,856
Profit after tax 5,289 (365) (41) (25) (65) 14 �  (120) (602) 4,687

* Amortisation of intangibles and integration costs are shown separately. In the statutory income statement these items are included in operating
expenses.

40

Edgar Filing: ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP PLC - Form 6-K

61

THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP plc

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2005 - STATUTORY RESULTS

In the income statement below, the comparative figures for 2004 have been restated for the implementation of all applicable IFRS, except for
IAS 32, IAS 39 and IFRS 4, which have been applied from 1 January 2005. Net gain on sale of strategic investments and subsidiaries,